Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advent Technology, Inc.		12/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advent Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 Brannan Street	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94133	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76399010	SMARTCLICK
Serial Number:	78432463	ADVENT PORTFOLIO EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	78432486	PORTFOLIO EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	78480098	NOW YOU CAN TRADE YOUR WAY
Serial Number:	78763696	ADVENT APX
Registration Number:	2793737	ADV ENT
Registration Number:	2517374	ADVENT
Registration Number:	2760872	ADVENT
Registration Number:	2788032	ADVENT
Registration Number:	2319075	ADVENT BROWSER REPORTING
Registration Number:	2808069	ADVENT CORPORATE ACTIONS
Registration Number:	2591241	ADVENT INX
		TDADEMADIC

TRADEMARK

900039461 **REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0219**

Registration Number:	2559183	ADVENT OFFICE
Registration Number:	2785466	ADVENT OUTSOURCE
Registration Number:	2760425	ADVENT PACKAGER
Registration Number:	2288132	ADVENT PARTNER
Registration Number:	1490606	ADVENT SOFTWARE, INC.
Registration Number:	2521298	ADVENT TRUSTEDNETWORK
Registration Number:	2521299	ADVENT TRUSTED NETWORK
Registration Number:	2453617	ADVENT WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	2213132	AXYS
Registration Number:	1671042	GENEVA
Registration Number:	2675622	MYADVENT
Registration Number:	1989016	MOXY
Registration Number:	2082035	QUBE
Registration Number:	2696900	REX
Registration Number:	2272795	SECOND STREET SECURITIES
Registration Number:	2678991	WEALTHLINE
Registration Number:	2725674	WEALTHLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)777-3143

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-645-1044

Email: tdresche@advent.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas D. Drescher
Address Line 1: 301 Brannan Street

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Drescher
Signature:	/thomas d. drescher/
Date:	01/10/2006

Total Attachments: 8

source=ATI Merger 6538233 SO#page1.tif source=ATI Merger 6538233 SO#page2.tif source=ATI Merger 6538233 SO#page3.tif source=ATI Merger 6538233 SO#page4.tif source=ATI Merger 6538233 SO#page5.tif source=ATI Merger 6538233 SO#page6.tif source=ATI Merger 6538233 SO#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0220

source=ATI Merger 6538233 SO#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0221

CT CORPORATION

January 4, 2006

Deborah Fields Baker & McKenzie Two Embarcadero Center 24th Floor San Francisco CA 94111-3909

Re:

Order #: 6538233 SO

Customer Reference 1:

Customer Reference 2:

Dear Deborah Fields:

In response to your request regarding the above referenced order, your filing(s) has been completed as indicated below:

Advent Software, Inc. (DE)

Merger (Survivor)

Delaware

Filing Date: December 30, 2005

Filing Number: 2544347

Advent Technology, Inc. (DE) Merger (Discontinuing Company)

Delaware

Filing Date: December 30, 2005

Filing Number: 2795324

Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801 Tel 866 252 8615 Fax 302 655 4236

Page 1 of 2

CT CORPORATION

If you have any questions concerning this order, please contact:

Carolina Botero

Walnut Creek Corporate Team 1

Phone: (925) 287-2911

Email: Carolina.Botero@wolterskluwer.com

Thank you for this opportunity to be of service.

Sincerely,

Amanda McDonald

Wilmington Fulfillment Team 6

Amanda.McDonald@wolterskluwer.com

Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801 Tel. 866 252 8615 Fax 302 655 4236

Page 2 of 2

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ADVENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ADVENT SOFTWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ADVENT SOFTWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:32
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4422749

DATE: 01-04-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0224

2544347 8100M 051078743

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:08 PM 12/30/2005 FILED 05:32 PM 12/30/2005 SRV 051078743 - 2544347 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

ADVENT TECHNOLOGY, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, INTO

ADVENT SOFTWARE, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

December ____, 2005

Advent Software, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware with a principal office address of 301 Brannan Street, San Francisco, CA 94107 (the "Parent Corporation").

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FTRST: That the Parent Corporation was incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

SECOND: That the Parent Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Advent Technology, Inc. ("ATI"), a Delaware corporation with a principal office address of 301 Brancan Street, San Francisco, CA 94107 (the "Subsidiary Corporation").

THIRD: That the Parent Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on December 1, 2005, has determined that it is desirable and in the best interests of Parent Corporation and its stockholders to merge the Subsidiary Corporation into itself, with the Parent Corporation being the surviving corporation:

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL, ATI shall be merged (the "ATI Merger") with and into the Company, whereupon the separate existence of ATI shall cease, and the Company shall be the surviving corporation;

RESOLVED, that the ATI Merger is hereby approved pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL;

RESOLVED, that the ATI Merger shall become effective as of December 31, 2005;

RESOLVED, that from and after the effective time, until successors are duly elected or appointed in accordance with applicable law, the directors of the Company at the effective time shall be the directors of the surviving corporation, and the officers of Company at the effective time shall be the officers of the surviving corporation;

1

SPODMS/6468196.1

RESOLVED, that from and after the effective time, the name of the surviving corporation shall be Advent Software, Inc.;

RESOLVED, that from and after the effective time, the bylaws of the Company shall be the bylaws of the surviving corporation; and

RESOLVED, that from and after the effective time, the certificate of incorporation of the Company shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended in accordance with applicable law.

FOURTH: That the merger of the Subsidiary Corporation into the Parent Corporation shall be effective as of December 31, 2005.

[This space intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parent Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed as of the date first written above by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

ADVENT SOFTWARE, INC.

Signature page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0227

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

of

Advent Software, Inc.

The undersigned Secretary of Advent Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

- As of the date hereof, I am the duly elected and qualified Secretary of the Company.
- 2. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true, correct and complete copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company on December 1, 2005 approving the merger of Advent Technology, Inc. into the Company.
- The above resolutions were duly adopted and have not been amended, annulled, rescinded or revoked and are in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of 27 day of December, 2005.

Gesham V Smith Secretary

C:\Temporary (stemet Piles\CLK30\AT1 Merger Secretary Contificate 122905.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0228

EXHIBIT A

MERGER OF ADVENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

WHEREAS: The Board has determined that it is in the best interests of the Company to undertake an internal restructuring of the Company and its subsidiary for the purpose of consolidating its U.S. operations and minimizing the expense and administrative burden associated with maintaining certain of its U.S. operations in a separate legal entity thereby optimizing its legal and operational structure; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>: The Restructuring contemplates, among other things, the merger of Advent Technology, Inc. ("ATT") with and into the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL, ATI shall be merged (the "ATI Merger") with and into the Company, whereupon the separate existence of ATI shall cease, and the Company shall be the surviving corporation;

RESOLVED: That the ATI Merger is hereby approved pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL;

RESOLVED: That the ATI Merger shall become effective as of December 31, 2005;

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That from and after the effective time, until successors are duly elected or appointed in accordance with applicable law, the directors of the Company at the effective time shall be the directors of the surviving corporation, and the officers of Company at the effective time shall be the officers of the surviving corporation;

RESOLVED: That from and after the effective time, the name of the surviving corporation shall be Advent Software, inc.;

RESOLVED: That from and after the effective time, the bylaws of the Company shall be the bylaws of the surviving corporation; and

RESOLVED: That from and after the effective time, the certificate of incorporation of the Company shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended in accordance with applicable law.

OMNIBUS RESOLUTION

RESOLVED: That the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to take any action and execute such documents as are necessary or desirable to carry out the intent of the foregoing resolution, and all prior actions taken by such managers with respect to the same are hereby ratified and approved.

CAT emponery internet Psies/OLK30/AT1 Morgan Socrotary Confidente 122905.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 01/10/2006